
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 9/28/2015 10/11/2015-

10/16/2015

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      103 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC

            37  677.04 10/08/2015 194920 SURFACE

            37  1,331.68 10/01/2015 194652 SURFACE

 2,008.72ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO INC Total

      112 ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD

         83812  155.00 10/08/2015 3984 SVCS A VONDERLACK

 155.00ACCELERATED REHAB CENTERS LTD Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

         83729  50.38 10/08/2015 63653/F LED BULB PAR 20

         83729  18.88 10/08/2015 63614/F GOOF OFF REMOVER

         83880  4.48 10/01/2015 63525/F TAPE FRICTION

 73.74DG HARDWARE Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         85183  150.80 10/01/2015 R105814 INVENTORY ITEMS

 150.80HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      139 AFLAC

 72.82 10/02/2015 AVOL151002123956PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 77.96 10/02/2015 AVOL151002123956PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 60.90 10/02/2015 AVOL151002123956FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 17.04 10/02/2015 ASPE151002123956PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 7.38 10/02/2015 ASPE151002123956PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 13.57 10/02/2015 ASPE151002123956FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 55.90 10/02/2015 AHIC151002123956PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 10/02/2015 AHIC151002123956FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 20.08 10/02/2015 ADIS151002123956PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 150.40 10/02/2015 ADIS151002123956PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 10/02/2015 ADIS151002123956FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 25.20 10/02/2015 ADIS151002123956FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 29.58 10/02/2015 APAC151002123956PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 67.28 10/02/2015 APAC151002123956PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 10/02/2015 APAC151002123956FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident
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 27.89 10/02/2015 APAC151002123956FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 108.29 10/02/2015 ACAN151002123956PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 108.86 10/02/2015 ACAN151002123956PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 10/02/2015 ACAN151002123956IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 8.10 10/02/2015 AHIC151002123956PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 926.80AFLAC Total

      144 AIIM INTERNATIONAL

 169.00 10/08/2015 100115 PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP JUHLER

 169.00AIIM INTERNATIONAL Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         85316  221.00 10/08/2015 106868 STORZ CAP W/LANYARD

         85287  2,843.00 10/08/2015 106814 K12 SAW ONLY

 3,064.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         85336  1,401.01 10/08/2015 312802 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,401.01ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

-40.00 10/08/2015 103231 CORE RETURN INV 103217

         83737  128.96 10/08/2015 103003 VEH 1490 RO 53384

         83737  46.56 10/08/2015 102992 RO 53384 VEH 1790

 135.52AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      226 ANIXTER INC

         85240  47.94 10/01/2015 28H-016635 TRANSFORMER PLUG IN

         85240  563.16 10/08/2015 28H-016704 LINEAR POWER SUPPLY CHARGER

         85240  140.79 10/08/2015 28H-016737 LINEAR POWER SUPPLY CHARGER

 751.89ANIXTER INC Total

      231 MELINDA ANYON

 459.00 10/08/2015 101215 PER DIEM 10-12 ~ 10-23-15

 459.00MELINDA ANYON Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         85264  93.60 10/08/2015 22994 INVENTORY ITEMS

 93.60ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO
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 39.00 10/01/2015 092815LV NOTARY LUIS VARGAS

 39.00 10/01/2015 092815JB NOTARY JENNIFER BRESNAHAN

 39.00 10/01/2015 092815GR NOTARY RENEWAL GRACE RHEAD

 39.00 10/01/2015 092815DJ NOTARY DAGOBERTO JACOBO

 156.00ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS

         83738  20.20 10/01/2015 055714 VEH 2183 RO 53340

 20.20AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         83800  247.00 10/08/2015 I0375374 JILL MARTIN

         83800  251.31 10/08/2015 I0375373 DARIN PETERSON

         83800  166.02 10/01/2015 I0375029 RICH CLARK AWARDS

         83800  101.62 10/01/2015 I0374544 CHUCK CRUMLETT AWARDS

 765.95AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         85079  3,858.14 10/01/2015 1059412 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,858.14BADGER METER INC Total

      311 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT INC

         85200  54.36 10/08/2015 439411 CARBURATOR REBUILD KIT

 54.36BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      320 CITY OF BATAVIA

         81889  15,382.00 10/08/2015 MISC000192 FINAL PYMNT NEW WORLD UP

 15,382.00CITY OF BATAVIA Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         85378  1,528.01 10/08/2015 10804 V#1884 RO#53442

 1,528.01STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      372 BLUFF CITY MATERIALS

-20.00 10/01/2015 29605 CONCRETE CREDIT

         84041  296.00 10/08/2015 29399 MIXED LOADS/IEPA FEES

         84041  481.00 10/08/2015 29213 MIXED LOAD/IEPA FEES

         84041  333.00 10/01/2015 21370 MIXED LOAD DUMPS/IEAP FEES

 1,090.00BLUFF CITY MATERIALS Total

      395 BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC
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         85197  13,800.00 10/01/2015 0221823501 INVENTORY ITEMS

 13,800.00BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC Total

      414 JAMES BURDEN

 55.00 10/01/2015 101215 PER DIEM 10-12 THRU 10-16-15

 55.00JAMES BURDEN Total

      424 ATLAN TECH RESELLERS INC

         85233  338.10 10/01/2015 290096 DUPLEX FIBER PATCH CABLE

 338.10ATLAN TECH RESELLERS INC Total

      473 AT&T MOBILITY

 40.71 10/08/2015 287258511326X10012015 8-24-15 - 9-23-15

 40.71AT&T MOBILITY Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         83739  86.58 10/08/2015 344276932 UNIFORM SVC - FLEET

         83739  86.58 10/01/2015 344273562 WEEKLY UNIFORM CLEANING FLEET

 173.16CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 150.00 10/08/2015 334959 BAIL BOND D ANDERSON

 150.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total

      549 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE

         85433  400.00 10/08/2015 6397 CLASS - SOKOLOVE

 400.00COLLEGE OF DUPAGE Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 2.77 10/02/2015 CCCA151002123956PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 30.00 10/02/2015 CCCA151002123956PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 15.00 10/02/2015 CCCA151002123956IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 10/02/2015 CCCA151002123956HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 56.30 10/02/2015 CCCA151002123956FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 112.07COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 28.51 10/08/2015 092515FD MONTHLY BILLING

 13.93 10/08/2015 092515CH MONTHLY BILLING CITY HALL

 147.85 10/01/2015 092115PW MONTHLY BILLING
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 190.29COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         83740  92.55 10/01/2015 150183 FABRICATE PIVOT PLATES #1825

         83740  442.70 10/01/2015 150181 FABRICATE TRAILER 2171

 535.25CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      646 PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC

         85153  93.00 10/01/2015 266151-11-14-2015 SUBSCRIPTION THRU 11-14-15

 93.00PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC Total

      647 DAILY LABORATORIES

         85155  125.00 10/01/2015 6943 SUITABILITY TEST

 125.00DAILY LABORATORIES Total

      666 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC

         85246  1,303.32 10/08/2015 888638 30" DIAMOND

 1,303.32DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Total

      681 CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM

         83921  89.75 10/01/2015 092115 MISC SUPPLIES TRI CITY

 89.75CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         83932  2,626.00 10/08/2015 7653 LINE CLEARING ELECTRIC DEPT

         83932  4,160.00 10/01/2015 7646 TREE TRIMMING ELECTRIC DEPT

         83932  4,518.80 10/01/2015 7635 LINE CLEARING AUG 6-13 2015

 11,304.80DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      690 BENJAMIN DEVOL

 55.00 10/01/2015 101215 PER DIEM 10-12 THRU 10-16-15

 55.00BENJAMIN DEVOL Total

      699 THOMAS DIEHL

 61.41 10/01/2015 092415 CDL RENEWAL

 61.41THOMAS DIEHL Total

      710 DISCOUNT TIRE

         85271  308.00 10/01/2015 117318 HERCULES TRAILER TIRES

         85202  210.00 10/01/2015 117151 WHITE WHEEL
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 518.00DISCOUNT TIRE Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         83741  8.93 10/08/2015 381965 V#1869 RO#53415

         83741  95.41 10/08/2015 381961 V#1869 RO#53415

         83741  97.40 10/08/2015 381884 V#1895 RO#53399

         83741  38.99 10/08/2015 381303 HOSE - FLEET

 240.73DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      735 MICHAEL DRAKE

 62.65 10/08/2015 100215 TRAVEL EXPENSE ROSEMONT

 62.65MICHAEL DRAKE Total

      738 ERIKA DRENNAN

 82.00 10/08/2015 102515 PER DIEM OSI USER FORUM

 82.00ERIKA DRENNAN Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         85055  1,680.00 10/01/2015 123965 CARPET CLEANING FIRE STATION 1

         83979  978.00 10/01/2015 123961 MONTHLY BILLING

 2,658.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         83774  58.68 10/08/2015 2015-2364 POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         83881 -600.00 10/01/2015 2015-1316 COMMENDATION BARS

         83881 -600.00 10/01/2015 2015-1316 COMMENDATION BARS

         83881  600.00 10/01/2015 2015-1316 COMMENDATION BARS

         83881  600.00 10/01/2015 2015-1316 COMMENDATION BARS

 58.68EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         85349  115.60 10/01/2015 E543701 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85265  4,750.00 10/01/2015 E504553 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85206  126.00 10/01/2015 E495952 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85206  781.88 10/01/2015 E480164 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,773.48HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         85338  691.50 10/08/2015 3000503-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85313  341.28 10/08/2015 2997843-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85138  1,743.12 10/08/2015 2980577-00 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         84704  26,162.60 10/08/2015 2934522-02 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85428  1,520.00 10/08/2015 3001976-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 30,458.50HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         85139  383.60 10/01/2015 580186 INVENTORY ITEMS

 383.60ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      795 ELLIOT DIAMOND INC

         85248  758.00 10/01/2015 E-26549 INVENTORY ITEMS

 758.00ELLIOT DIAMOND INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         85350  94.92 10/01/2015 910052411 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85350  120.90 10/01/2015 910044021 INVENTORY ITEMS

 215.82BORDER STATES Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 18.26 10/08/2015 5-176-03159 SHIPPING CHARGES

 54.21 10/08/2015 5-168-93350 UTILITY BILLING SHIPPING

 72.47FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 15,453.21 10/02/2015 FRPN151002123956FD   0 Fire Pension

 1,053.31 10/02/2015 FRP2151002123956FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 339.49 10/02/2015 FP1%151002123956FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 16,846.01FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      876 FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC

         83875  54.00 10/01/2015 123926 MONTHLY LAB TESTING SERVICES

         83875  63.00 10/01/2015 123827 LAB TESTING SERVICES

 117.00FIRST ENVIRONMENTAL LAB INC Total

      880 FIRST STREET DEVELOPMENT II

         85388  5,000.00 10/02/2015 LINDEN DRAW #1 PHASE 3 PUBLIC PARKING DECK

         85388  5,000.00 10/02/2015 LINDEN DRAW #1 PHASE 3 PUBLIC PARKING DECK

         85388 -5,000.00 10/02/2015 LINDEN DRAW #1 PHASE 3 PUBLIC PARKING DECK

         85388 -5,000.00 10/02/2015 LINDEN DRAW #1 PHASE 3 PUBLIC PARKING DECK

         85388  5,000.00 10/02/2015 LINDEN DRAW #1-A PHASE 3 PUBLIC PARKING DECK

         85388  12,400.00 10/02/2015 LINDEN DRAW #2 PHASE 3 PUBLIC PARKING DECK
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 17,400.00FIRST STREET DEVELOPMENT II Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         83743  151.01 10/08/2015 63802 27 WATT HOLOGEN BULB

 151.01FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      900 FOREST CITY SCUBA

         85407  1,100.00 10/08/2015 092215 AOW/FFM/DRYS CLASSES

 1,100.00FOREST CITY SCUBA Total

      905 FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC

         85309  233.10 10/08/2015 04164315 FLEET DEPT PARTS

 233.10FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

         85291  360.00 10/08/2015 85844 WEEKLY BILLING THRU 9-17-15

         85291  320.00 10/01/2015 85821 REBECCA PAUL THRU 9-11-15

 680.00FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         83791  1,428.81 10/01/2015 004069712 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83791  37.34 10/01/2015 004064168 UNIFORMS POLICE DEPT

 1,466.15GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      981 MES ILLINOIS

         85230  346.99 10/08/2015 00671240_SNV 5" STORZ NH ADAPTER

 346.99MES ILLINOIS Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 19.03 10/08/2015 IN11294976 MONTHLY BILLING

 19.03GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      992 GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL OFFICERS

 250.00 10/08/2015 0164002-16 MEMBERSHIPS MINICK/HERR

 250.00GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL OFFICERS Total

     1001 SCOTT GRAY

 215.95 10/01/2015 092615 (5) JEANS KOHLS 9-26-15

 215.95SCOTT GRAY Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION
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         85463  43,875.00 10/08/2015 VCCGRE0815 HOTEL TAX DISBURSEMENT AUGUST

 43,875.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,440.00 10/02/2015 UNF 151002123956FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,440.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1055 HEINZ BROTHERS INC

         85222  5,620.17 10/08/2015 145661002 FALL PLANTS MUMS/PANSY

 5,620.17HEINZ BROTHERS INC Total

     1078 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO

         84454  1,039.17 10/08/2015 1/I67770 MISC SUPPLIES

 1,039.17HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         83944  85.84 10/01/2015 526600013403 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         85298  143.92 10/01/2015 526600013403A COFFEE

         85380  89.95 10/01/2015 526600013403B COFFEE

         85381  89.95 10/01/2015 526600013403C COFFEE

         85458  56.56 10/08/2015 527400009385 SNACKS

         85461  756.78 10/08/2015 527400013723 REFRESHMENTS - FD

         85326  61.38 10/01/2015 65300 FUEL FOR AIRBOAT

         83777  43.76 10/08/2015 52610008663 REFRESHMENTS

 1,328.14CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1113 HUFF & HUFF INC

         82036  4,300.77 10/01/2015 0707625 SVCS THRU AUG 28 2015

 4,300.77HUFF & HUFF INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 666.65 10/02/2015 UNEW151002123956PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 154.18 10/02/2015 UNE 151002123956PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 820.83IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 480.00 10/02/2015 ICMA151002123956HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 925.00 10/02/2015 ICMA151002123956IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 9,140.45 10/02/2015 ICMA151002123956PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 7,035.07 10/02/2015 ICMA151002123956PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 146.43 10/02/2015 C401151002123956CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company
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 498.12 10/02/2015 C401151002123956CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 442.90 10/02/2015 C401151002123956FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 518.80 10/02/2015 C401151002123956FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 150.52 10/02/2015 C401151002123956HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 340.83 10/02/2015 C401151002123956IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 578.33 10/02/2015 C401151002123956PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 791.35 10/02/2015 C401151002123956PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 518.80 10/02/2015 E401151002123956FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 150.52 10/02/2015 E401151002123956HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 340.83 10/02/2015 E401151002123956IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 578.33 10/02/2015 E401151002123956PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 791.35 10/02/2015 E401151002123956PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 207.80 10/02/2015 ICMP151002123956CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 824.29 10/02/2015 ICMP151002123956CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,950.08 10/02/2015 ICMP151002123956FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 547.13 10/02/2015 ICMP151002123956FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,754.18 10/02/2015 ICMP151002123956IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,624.07 10/02/2015 ICMP151002123956PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 914.50 10/02/2015 ICMP151002123956PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 24.93 10/02/2015 RTHP151002123956PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 359.10 10/02/2015 100215 PLAN 109830 PAYROLL

 125.00 10/02/2015 ROTH151002123956FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 25.00 10/02/2015 ROTH151002123956FN   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 10/02/2015 ROTH151002123956HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 211.50 10/02/2015 ROTH151002123956IS   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 690.00 10/02/2015 ROTH151002123956PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 576.67 10/02/2015 ROTH151002123956PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 10/02/2015 RTHA151002123956CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 261.00 10/02/2015 RTHA151002123956FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 35.00 10/02/2015 RTHA151002123956HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 100.00 10/02/2015 RTHA151002123956IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 25.00 10/02/2015 RTHA151002123956PD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 972.31 10/02/2015 RTHA151002123956PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 150.96 10/02/2015 RTHP151002123956FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 70.08 10/02/2015 RTHP151002123956PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 1,346.15 10/02/2015 ICMA151002123956CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,858.00 10/02/2015 ICMA151002123956CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,950.00 10/02/2015 ICMA151002123956FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,317.31 10/02/2015 ICMA151002123956FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt
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 146.43 10/02/2015 E401151002123956CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 498.12 10/02/2015 E401151002123956CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 442.90 10/02/2015 E401151002123956FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 42,737.44ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1143 ID ENHANCEMENTS INC

         85286  313.00 10/08/2015 2015-510421 INVENTORY ITEMS

 313.00ID ENHANCEMENTS INC Total

     1155 ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC

 100.00 10/01/2015 092415 IFCH CONFERENCE J SCHELSTREET

 100.00ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         85269  893.60 10/01/2015 60312662 INVENTORY ITEMS

 893.60INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1267 IT SOLUTIONS GROUP INC

         85006  500.00 10/01/2015 3296 LOAD AND APPLY PTFS

 500.00IT SOLUTIONS GROUP INC Total

     1334 KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL

         83778  125.00 10/01/2015 090915 SVCS = AUGUST 2015

 125.00KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL Total

     1342 KARA CO INC

         85249  66.29 10/01/2015 312901 INVENTORY ITEMS

 66.29KARA CO INC Total

     1363 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC

         84839  1,577.40 10/01/2015 0766069 MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

 1,577.40KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC Total

     1364 KIEFT BROTHERS INC

         85172  523.80 10/01/2015 213875 INVENTORY ITEMS

 523.80KIEFT BROTHERS INC Total

     1365 KYLE KIM

 41.89 10/08/2015 100415 SAFETY BOOTS WALMART 10-4-15

 41.89KYLE KIM Total
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     1366 DAVID L KINTZ

 55.00 10/01/2015 101215 PER DIEM 10-12 THRU 10-16-15

 55.00DAVID L KINTZ Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         85170  99.50 10/01/2015 12551 BUSINESS CARDS CHRIS BONG

 99.50WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1409 ANDREW LAMELA

 11.00 10/01/2015 093015 LUNCH EXPENSE 9/30/15

 11.00ANDREW LAMELA Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         85359  332.76 10/08/2015 150728-A MISC PARTS FOR REPAIR

 332.76LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1456 MAUREEN LEWIS

 576.64 10/08/2015 100115 EXPENSES AMERICAN IN BLOOM

 576.64MAUREEN LEWIS Total

     1464 ELECTRICAL RESOURCE MGMT INC

         84583  6,372.00 10/08/2015 36650 CYCLONE BOLLARD LIGHTS

 6,372.00ELECTRICAL RESOURCE MGMT INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         83749  124.34 10/08/2015 02571B MISC SUPPLIES WW DEPT

         83730  2.82 10/08/2015 02564D MISC SUPPLIES

         83730  157.38 10/01/2015 02477B MISC SUPPLIES

         83779  14.20 10/01/2015 02383B POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

         84232  7.32 10/01/2015 02372 MISC SUPPLIES WATER DEPT

         83730  19.91 10/08/2015 902936 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         85310  125.24 10/08/2015 01754 INVENTORY ITEMS

 451.21LOWES Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         83790  100.00 10/08/2015 20204 TOWING SERVICES

 100.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1537 MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC

         85324  706.40 10/08/2015 49184 CURLEX AND STAPLES
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 706.40MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         83805  280.00 10/01/2015 093015 SVCS SEPT 2015

 280.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total

     1571 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC

         84829  259.84 10/01/2015 01364160 CURB TOOLS

 259.84MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1577 MCGOUGH & ASSOCIATES INC

         85161  900.00 10/01/2015 57120 PROJECT BILLING HR DEPT

 900.00MCGOUGH & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     1590 MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC

 99.00 10/01/2015 0316111-IN MONTHLY BILLING

 99.00MEDICAL SCREENING SERVICES INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         85267  525.00 10/01/2015 W27423 LABOR REPAIR POLICE DEPT

 525.00MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1603 METRO WEST COG

 60.00 10/08/2015 2348 BOARD MEETING 9-24-15

 60.00METRO WEST COG Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 99.00 10/02/2015 UNPS151002123956PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 902.00 10/02/2015 UNP 151002123956PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 1,001.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1645 CHRISTOPHER MINICK

 140.00 10/01/2015 20150929 PER DIEM IPPFA MDWST PENSION

 140.00CHRISTOPHER MINICK Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         85332  444.25 10/08/2015 0003418413 RACK CABINET

         85300  1,525.74 10/08/2015 0003417559 KEYSAN COMM BOARD

 1,969.99MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT
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         83748  70.08 10/01/2015 5303906 RO 53333 VEH 1825

 70.08MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1668 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC

         85181  293.81 10/01/2015 1920415 INVENTORY ITEMS

 293.81FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

-13.88 10/08/2015 480874 CREDIT INV 480751

 13.88 10/08/2015 480751 HYDRAULIC FILTER

 0.00NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 24.00 10/02/2015 NCP2151002123956PW   0 NCPERS 2

 8.00 10/02/2015 NCP2151002123956PD   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1705 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP

 1,244.00 10/01/2015 130605 PRODUCT RETURNED ON 518027

         85050  468.50 10/01/2015 137979 INVENTORY ITEMS

-1,244.00 10/01/2015 518027 CREDITS INVOICE 130605

 468.50NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         84178  471.06 10/01/2015 05I0122067317 MONTHLY WATER DELIVERY

 471.06NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1726 KEITH NIGHTLINGER

 700.20 10/08/2015 092015A FHETS TRAVEL AND LODGING

 551.04 10/08/2015 091415 ILGISA CONFERENCE REIMBURSEMEN

 1,251.24KEITH NIGHTLINGER Total

     1745 NICOR

 31.60 10/08/2015 1000 8 SEPT 14 2015 BILLING THRU 9-11-15

 88.03 10/08/2015 9226 2 SEPT 22 2015 BILLING THRU 9-18-15

 18.38 10/08/2015 4606 2 SEPT 22 2015 BILLING THRU 9-21-15

 41.24 10/08/2015 1829 0 SEPT 22 2015 BILLING THRU 9-21-15

 179.25NICOR Total

     1749 NORTHWEST COLLECTORS INC

 86.31 10/08/2015 100715UB405 COLLECTION EXPENSES

14



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 86.31NORTHWEST COLLECTORS INC Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         85227  2,268.00 10/01/2015 4363 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,268.00OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         83919  23.00 10/01/2015 E 26715 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83919  622.00 10/08/2015 E 26673 UNIFORMS - FD

         83919  54.00 10/01/2015 E 26623 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83919  54.00 10/01/2015 E 26622 FIRE DEPT UNIFORMS

 753.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1790 MATT O'ROURKE

 58.00 10/01/2015 100715 PER DIEM ICSC DEAL MAKING

 58.00MATT O'ROURKE Total

     1793 OTIS ELEVATOR CO

         85327  1,392.33 10/08/2015 CY05303A15 EAST PRK SERVICE THRU 12-31-15

 1,392.33OTIS ELEVATOR CO Total

     1842 P F PETTIBONE & CO

         85282  84.25 10/01/2015 33912 AWARD PLAQUE S HUFFMAN

 84.25P F PETTIBONE & CO Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 16,186.60 10/02/2015 PLPN151002123956PD   0 Police Pension

 2,168.26 10/02/2015 PLP2151002123956PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 18,354.86POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1864 POLYDYNE INC

         85203  10,580.00 10/08/2015 995672 CLARIFLOC

 10,580.00POLYDYNE INC Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 22.08 10/02/2015 PPLS151002123956PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 177.94 10/02/2015 PPLS151002123956PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 28.98 10/02/2015 PPLS151002123956FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 229.00LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC
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         83754  45.95 10/08/2015 860794 V#5299 RO#53441

 45.95PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 10/02/2015 POPT151002123956FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         85251  263.00 10/08/2015 17937 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84630  2,044.20 10/01/2015 17921 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,307.20QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         83781  70.00 10/08/2015 81055 REPAIR UNIT 40

         84618  10,630.20 10/08/2015 81054 INSTALLATION 2015 FORD UTILITY

         84619  13,139.17 10/08/2015 81014 LABOR SQUAD #31

 23,839.37RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1943 RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC

         85268  531.00 10/01/2015 RC090915-1 LABOR REPLACED SPRAY NOZZLES

 531.00RAINMAKERS IRRIGATION INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         83956  108.59 10/01/2015 I-97966-0 MISC SUPPLIES WW DEPT

         85252  29.72 10/08/2015 I-97982-0 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85223  6,080.08 10/08/2015 I-98011-0 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,218.39RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         85253  50.00 10/01/2015 2029392 INVENTORY ITEMS

 50.00RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     1960 RECORD INFORMATION SER INC

         85320  575.00 10/08/2015 39704 SUBSCRIPTION THRU 10-1-16

 575.00RECORD INFORMATION SER INC Total

     1998 RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP

         85254  123.50 10/08/2015 622033-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85208  609.00 10/01/2015 621512-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 732.50RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP Total
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     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         85273  445.00 10/01/2015 125121 VEH 1889 RO 53347

 445.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         83833  90.00 10/08/2015 1008229 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

         83833  166.00 10/01/2015 1008212 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

 256.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

-12.28 10/01/2015 640034873 SALES TAX CREDIT INV640034063

         83752  496.50 10/01/2015 330061401 SERVICE CALL LABOR/PARTS

 484.22POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2037 ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES

 170.00 10/08/2015 3122 2ND QTRLY DUES P SUHR

 170.00 10/08/2015 3110 QTR DUES OCT-DEC C MINICK

 340.00ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM

         85466  2,625.00 10/08/2015 VCCSCH083115 AUGUST 2015 HOTEL TAX

 2,625.00ST CHARLES HISTORY MUSEUM Total

     2079 SCHROEDER CRANE RENTAL

         85228  1,780.00 10/08/2015 3020 CRANE RENTAL 9/12 AND 9/17

 1,780.00SCHROEDER CRANE RENTAL Total

     2095 SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES INC

         84652  192,885.52 10/08/2015 2015-185/MFT PAY APP#2 MFT PORTION

         84652  22,725.00 10/08/2015 2015-185 PAY APP #2 SEPTEMBER 2015

 215,610.52SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES INC Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         83759  12.39 10/01/2015 0093153 FREIGHT ON INV#0093154

         83759  846.00 10/01/2015 0093154 PUMP PWR STEER VICKERS V20

 858.39SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2111 SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE

 202.00 10/08/2015 100715 NEW VEHICLE PLATES - PD

 202.00SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE Total
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     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         85281  216.97 10/01/2015 S54349 DUCT ACCESSORY

         85290  7,455.45 10/01/2015 S53911 HVAC @ CITY HALL

         85281  532.44 10/01/2015 S54198 REPLACE THERMOSTAT

 8,204.86SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         83943  92.00 10/01/2015 214720 ICE DELIVERY

         83943  155.25 10/08/2015 205216 ICE DELIVERY

 247.25SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2158 GARY SITTLER

 133.75 10/08/2015 102515 PER DIEM OSI USER FORUM

 133.75GARY SITTLER Total

     2174 JUSTIN SODERQUIST

 66.53 10/08/2015 100115 CDL RENEWAL

 66.53JUSTIN SODERQUIST Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 81.87 09/30/2015 3-31-31068-0-2-0815 SVCS 7-27 THRU 8-28-15

 110.00 09/30/2015 3-31-31067-2-1-0815 SVCS 7-27 THRU 8-28-15

 84.73 09/30/2015 3-31-31065-6-1-0815 SVCS 7-27 THRU 8-28-15

 44.37 10/10/2015 1-19-19348-0-2-0915 SVC 8-11 THRU 9-9-15

 320.97CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         85395  238.32 10/08/2015 S005166992.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85395  238.32 10/01/2015 S005166992.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85352  17.90 10/08/2015 S005157156.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85352  14.32 10/01/2015 S005157156.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85256  1,027.82 10/08/2015 S005152846.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85184  263.00 10/01/2015 S005142685.004 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85103  9,613.00 10/01/2015 S005083636.001 IMAGER/LENS/VISOR

 11,412.68STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         84601  3,200.00 10/01/2015 I1170314 POLICE DEPT VESTS

         83796  49.94 10/01/2015 I1167637 SHOE LACES

         84601  905.00 10/08/2015 I1170561 POLICE DEPT VEST
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 4,154.94STREICHERS Total

     2295 MICHAEL TANNENBAUM

 161.95 10/01/2015 092215 (5) JEANS COSTCO 9-22-15

 161.95MICHAEL TANNENBAUM Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 151.50 10/02/2015 UNT 151002123956CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 124.00 10/02/2015 UNT 151002123956FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,262.50 10/02/2015 UNT 151002123956PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,538.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         85257  956.26 10/08/2015 TP60916 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85209  162.00 10/01/2015 TP60176 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,118.263M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         85344  167.58 10/08/2015 2-310542 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85423  195.39 10/08/2015 2-311158 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83815  1,733.17 10/08/2015 4177-0916 FLEET MONTHLY CHRGS - SEPT

 2,096.14THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2343 TAPCO

         85005  361.67 10/01/2015 I502042 POWER KNIFE

         85104  173.51 10/01/2015 1501548 TRUCK MOUNTNG

 535.18TAPCO Total

     2364 TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC

         85065  311.01 10/08/2015 SLS/10243956 CUVETTE QUARTZ

 311.01TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         85387  820.88 10/08/2015 3020336 REPAIR SPLICE/FREIGHT

         85397  560.48 10/01/2015 3020295 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,381.36UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 283.58 10/01/2015 00000650961395 SHIPPING

 28.61 10/01/2015 0000650961385 WEEKLY SHIPPING
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 312.19UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2413 VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

         85318  1,098.00 10/08/2015 113605 EMERGENCY REPAIR

 1,098.00VALLEY FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE Total

     2445 VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS LLC

         85229  1,780.00 10/08/2015 3020 CRANE RENTAL

         85229  1,780.00 10/08/2015 3020 CRANE RENTAL

         85229 -1,780.00 10/08/2015 3020 CRANE RENTAL

         85229 -1,780.00 10/08/2015 3020 CRANE RENTAL

 0.00VISU-SEWER OF ILLINOIS LLC Total

     2455 RICHARD WADDA

 61.41 10/01/2015 092515 CDL RENEWAL

 61.41RICHARD WADDA Total

     2465 DEUCHLER ENVIRONMENTAL INC

         84061  350.00 10/01/2015 14969 SOIL SAMPLING

         84061  1,050.00 10/01/2015 15013 CONTRACT BILLING SOIL RADIUM

 1,400.00DEUCHLER ENVIRONMENTAL INC Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         83837  12.89 10/01/2015 2814290-0 COMM DEV OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83974  28.95 10/08/2015 2821211-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         85242  184.72 10/08/2015 2821242-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW

         83763  18.42 10/08/2015 2824676-0 CALENDARS

         83974  107.64 10/08/2015 2825750-0 PW OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83822  89.31 10/08/2015 2825880-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83763  25.38 10/08/2015 2825902-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES FINANCE

         83974  10.94 10/08/2015 2826654-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES

-92.36 10/08/2015 C2819635-0 CREDIT RETURNED PRODUCT

         83974  56.96 10/01/2015 2819766-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         85242  184.72 10/01/2015 2819635-0A PW OFFICE SUPPLIES

         85242 -184.72 10/01/2015 2819635-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         85242 -184.72 10/01/2015 2819635-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         85242  184.72 10/01/2015 2819635-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         85242  184.72 10/01/2015 2819635-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         84359  43.55 10/01/2015 2818966-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E

         84359  160.38 10/01/2015 2815019-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES BC&E
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 831.50WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         84309  3,821.00 10/08/2015 15576 PROJECT BILLING THRU 8/29/15

         84309  875.00 10/08/2015 15578 PROFESSIONAL SVS THRU 8-29-15

         83463  1,806.11 10/01/2015 15626 PROJECT BILLING THRU 8-29-15

         83463  1,806.11 10/01/2015 15626 PROJECT BILLING THRU 8-29-15

         83463 -1,806.11 10/01/2015 15626 PROJECT BILLING THRU 8-29-15

         83463 -1,806.11 10/01/2015 15626 PROJECT BILLING THRU 8-29-15

         83463  1,806.11 10/01/2015 15626A PROJECT BILLING THRU 8-29-15

         83528  5,107.50 10/01/2015 15630 PROJECT BILLING THRU 9-15-15

 11,609.61WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2506 EESCO

         85088  2,500.00 10/01/2015 296144 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84859  262.50 10/01/2015 304209 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85274  258.00 10/08/2015 312147 INVENTORY ITEMS

         84942  500.00 10/01/2015 296143 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,520.50EESCO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

-294.30 10/01/2015 9839015220 PRODUCT RETURNED

         85224  813.60 10/01/2015 9839556009 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85132  145.52 10/01/2015 9842132103 CARLING TECH SWITCH

         85279  43.36 10/01/2015 9842615636 EMEGENCY BLANKETS

         85285  80.00 10/01/2015 9843166886 SAFETY GLASSES BLUE MIRROR

         85295  227.04 10/08/2015 9843623647 INVENTORY ITEMS

-68.18 10/01/2015 9841422182 CREDIT INVOICE 9833418123

 947.04GRAINGER INC Total

     2629 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO

         85259  362.10 10/01/2015 9001869660 INVENTORY ITEMS

 362.10ZEP MANUFACTURING CO Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         85214  2,180.00 10/08/2015 230746-000 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,180.00ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

-250.00 10/08/2015 83332 RETURN CORE DEPOSIT
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         83592  56,834.00 10/08/2015 081087 FORD F550 - 2015

 56,584.00ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 9,647.54 10/02/2015 ILST151002123956PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,451.44 10/02/2015 ILST151002123956PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,298.98 10/02/2015 ILST151002123956IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 418.55 10/02/2015 ILST151002123956HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,575.60 10/02/2015 ILST151002123956FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 6,156.34 10/02/2015 ILST151002123956FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,395.57 10/02/2015 ILST151002123956CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 461.06 10/02/2015 ILST151002123956CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 18.75 10/02/2015 ILST151001132453PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 29,423.83ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 2,242.63 10/02/2015 FICE151002123956PD   0 FICA Employer

 17,660.77 10/02/2015 FICE151002123956PW   0 FICA Employer

 7.25 10/02/2015 MEDE151001132453PD   0 Medicare Employee

 241.01 10/02/2015 MEDE151002123956CA   0 Medicare Employee

 623.03 10/02/2015 MEDE151002123956CD   0 Medicare Employee

 2,691.61 10/02/2015 MEDE151002123956FD   0 Medicare Employee

 692.96 10/02/2015 MEDE151002123956FN   0 Medicare Employee

 188.08 10/02/2015 MEDE151002123956HR   0 Medicare Employee

 984.93 10/02/2015 MEDE151002123956IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,392.81 10/02/2015 MEDE151002123956PD   0 Medicare Employee

 4,130.28 10/02/2015 MEDE151002123956PW   0 Medicare Employee

 581.12 10/02/2015 FICA151002123956CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,471.12 10/02/2015 FICA151002123956CD   0 FICA Employee

 440.96 10/02/2015 FICA151002123956FD   0 FICA Employee

 2,963.12 10/02/2015 FICA151002123956FN   0 FICA Employee

 804.18 10/02/2015 FICA151002123956HR   0 FICA Employee

 2,357.75 10/02/2015 FICA151002123956IS   0 FICA Employee

 2,242.63 10/02/2015 FICA151002123956PD   0 FICA Employee

 17,660.77 10/02/2015 FICA151002123956PW   0 FICA Employee

 43.99 10/02/2015 FIT 151001132453PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,620.79 10/02/2015 FIT 151002123956CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,987.32 10/02/2015 FIT 151002123956CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 24,865.52 10/02/2015 FIT 151002123956FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax
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 5,811.36 10/02/2015 FIT 151002123956FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,389.65 10/02/2015 FIT 151002123956HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 11,245.97 10/02/2015 FIT 151002123956IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 28,032.74 10/02/2015 FIT 151002123956PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 35,067.47 10/02/2015 FIT 151002123956PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 7.25 10/02/2015 MEDR151001132453PD   0 Medicare Employer

 241.01 10/02/2015 MEDR151002123956CA   0 Medicare Employer

 623.03 10/02/2015 MEDR151002123956CD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,691.61 10/02/2015 MEDR151002123956FD   0 Medicare Employer

 692.96 10/02/2015 MEDR151002123956FN   0 Medicare Employer

 188.08 10/02/2015 MEDR151002123956HR   0 Medicare Employer

 984.93 10/02/2015 MEDR151002123956IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,392.81 10/02/2015 MEDR151002123956PD   0 Medicare Employer

 4,130.28 10/02/2015 MEDR151002123956PW   0 Medicare Employer

 581.12 10/02/2015 FICE151002123956CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,471.12 10/02/2015 FICE151002123956CD   0 FICA Employer

 440.96 10/02/2015 FICE151002123956FD   0 FICA Employer

 2,963.12 10/02/2015 FICE151002123956FN   0 FICA Employer

 804.18 10/02/2015 FICE151002123956HR   0 FICA Employer

 2,357.75 10/02/2015 FICE151002123956IS   0 FICA Employer

 198,012.03INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 795.70 10/02/2015 0000001351510021239560 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 10/02/2015 0000001911510021239560 IL Child Support Amount 1

 923.08 10/02/2015 0000001971510021239560 IL CS Maintenance 1

 1,661.54 10/02/2015 0000002021510021239560 IL CS Maintenance 1

 465.36 10/02/2015 0000000641510021239560 IL Child Support Amount 2

 440.93 10/02/2015 0000000371510021239560 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 10/02/2015 0000011631510021239560 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 10/02/2015 0000004861510021239560 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 10/02/2015 0000002921510021239560 IL Child Support Amount 1

 545.00 10/02/2015 0000002061510021239560 IL Child Support Amount 1

 6,715.00STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 4,568.64 10/06/2015 100615 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 4,769.38 09/28/2015 092815 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 9,338.02DELTA DENTAL Total
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     2644 IMRF

 173,204.70 10/09/2015 100915 IMRP PAYROLL WIRE SEPT 15

 173,204.70IMRF Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 71,547.23 10/06/2015 100615 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 71,547.23HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2650 OVERHEAD MATERIAL HANDLING ILL

         85078  422.11 10/08/2015 14266 LABOR AND EQUIPMENT

 422.11OVERHEAD MATERIAL HANDLING ILL Total

     2666 WINSTON ENGINEERING

         83857  400.00 10/08/2015 0916CF365 IEPA FORM 662 PREPARATION

 400.00WINSTON ENGINEERING Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 10/02/2015 ACCG151002123956FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 34.94 10/02/2015 ACCG151002123956FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 10/02/2015 ACCG151002123956IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 156.12 10/02/2015 ACCG151002123956PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 85.54 10/02/2015 ACCG151002123956PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 353.97CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 36,248.28 10/08/2015 38529 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 231.98 10/01/2015 38724 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 36,480.26RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 10/02/2015 LTCI151002123956CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 27.66 10/02/2015 LTCI151002123956HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 89.12GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2809 INTUITIVE CONTROL SYSTEMS LLC

         85199  4,295.00 10/08/2015 SIN007660 MISC SIGN PARTS

 4,295.00INTUITIVE CONTROL SYSTEMS LLC Total

     2825 PIZZO & ASSOCIATES LTD

         84143  881.61 10/01/2015 15360 MOWING TYLER HERBICIDE RIVERPK
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 881.61PIZZO & ASSOCIATES LTD Total

     2869 HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC

         85301 -194,529.33 10/08/2015 115-632 2015 SEWER LINING PROJECT

         85301 -194,529.33 10/08/2015 115-632 2015 SEWER LINING PROJECT

         85471  9,650.52 10/08/2015 115-652 SEWER LINING PAY REQ#1

         85301  194,529.33 10/08/2015 115-632 2015 SEWER LINING PROJECT

         85301  194,529.33 10/08/2015 115-632 2015 SEWER LINING PROJECT

 9,650.52HOERR CONSTRUCTION INC Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         85386  1,555.00 10/08/2015 T00001260332 STICKERS

 1,555.00ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER

 275.27 10/08/2015 4300-4037M-14 LEGAL MCIIVAINE III AUG 2015

 234.00 10/08/2015 4300-3946M-24 LEGAL EVS TRICON AUGUST 2015

 509.27SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

         83746  13.49 10/01/2015 37048/1 PLIER VISEGRIPS FLEET DEPT

         85261  17.44 10/01/2015 37177/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83746  16.60 10/01/2015 37192/1 VEH 1794 RO 53346

         83916  16.18 10/08/2015 37305/1 KICKDOWN DOOR

 63.71HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

         85215  306.60 10/01/2015 1902584962 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85262  60.28 10/08/2015 1902585864 INVENTORY ITEMS

 366.88MARY PORTER Total

     2987 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC

         85189  3,499.99 10/01/2015 33714169 HONDA HOT PW

 3,499.99BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC Total

     2990 HAWKINS INC

            36  2,950.73 10/01/2015 3776655 WATER DEPT CHEMICALS

            36  5,629.58 10/01/2015 3778331 SODIUM PERMANGANATE

            36  2,820.32 10/08/2015 3781168 CHEMICALS

 11,400.63HAWKINS INC Total
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     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         84241  130.00 10/08/2015 990010227 MONTHLY SHREDDING SERVICES

 130.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3085 SEI INC

         84496  470.52 10/01/2015 196670 9-1-15 THRU 2-29-16 MAINT

 470.52SEI INC Total

     3131 VCNA PRAIRIE INC

         85280  400.00 10/08/2015 886364703 CONCRETE BLOCKS

         85280  200.00 10/08/2015 886360954 CONCRETE BLOCKS

         85280  200.00 10/08/2015 886356425 CONCRETE BLOCKS

 800.00VCNA PRAIRIE INC Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 10/02/2015 0000005541510021239560 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3138 SUBSURFACE SOLUTIONS

         85396  138.22 10/01/2015 10217 REPLACED CABLE/TESTED

 138.22SUBSURFACE SOLUTIONS Total

     3139 MARMON WIRE & CABLE INC

         85165  2,340.00 10/01/2015 89918 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85244  518.76 10/08/2015 90194 DE END GRIPS

 2,858.76MARMON WIRE & CABLE INC Total

     3153 CALL ONE

 3,827.12 10/01/2015 1010-9872-0000-0915 MONTHLY BILLING SEPT 2015

 3,827.12CALL ONE Total

     3156 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE

         83784  9.50 10/08/2015 252639-0915 SVCS SEPT 2015

 9.50TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE Total

     3175 NALCO CROSSBOW WATER LLC

         83876  411.01 10/01/2015 2172000 MONTHLY BILLING LAB DEPT

 411.01NALCO CROSSBOW WATER LLC Total

     3181 JUDITH A WALLACE

         85399  3,061.34 10/08/2015 2015-0917 SERVICE ESSENTIALS
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 3,061.34JUDITH A WALLACE Total

     3182 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC

            40  376.00 10/01/2015 613994 READY MIX

            40  1,485.50 10/08/2015 618042 READY MIX

 1,861.50OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC Total

     3193 J GILL AND COMPANY

         85031  6,975.00 10/01/2015 15100-1 INSTALL EXPANSION JOINTS

 6,975.00J GILL AND COMPANY Total

     3198 TRACEY CONTI

 135.09 10/01/2015 092315 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 135.09TRACEY CONTI Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

         83834  660.00 10/01/2015 4386 MAIN TREATMENT REPLACE FLOATS

 660.00HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3230 MARK BEAUCHAMP

         81538  760.00 10/08/2015 43638UFC UTILITY RATE STUDY

 760.00MARK BEAUCHAMP Total

     3236 HR GREEN INC

         84749 -11,060.05 10/01/2015 100481 PROJECT BILLING THRU 9-14-15

         84749 -11,060.05 10/01/2015 100481 PROJECT BILLING THRU 9-14-15

         84749  11,060.05 10/01/2015 100481 PROJECT BILLING THRU 9-14-15

         84749  11,060.05 10/01/2015 100481 PROJECT BILLING THRU 9-14-15

 0.00HR GREEN INC Total

     3245 KRISTINA ROHRBACH

 586.64 10/08/2015 091315 ILGISA CONFERENCE REIMBURSMENT

 586.64KRISTINA ROHRBACH Total

     3258 BEST DOCTORS INC

         83923  347.20 10/01/2015 8/1/2015 MONTHLY BILLING

 347.20BEST DOCTORS INC Total

     3259 ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD

 32,500.00 10/08/2015 53612 15-16 ASSURANCE SERVICE FEE
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 32,500.00ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD Total

     3267 COMPASS GROUP USA INC

         85308  142.86 10/08/2015 50154675 COFFEE SUPPLIES - IS

         83735  505.00 10/08/2015 50154676 COFFEE

 647.86COMPASS GROUP USA INC Total

     3288 FGM ARCHITECTS INC

         82785  22,531.00 10/08/2015 15-1994.01-4 PROJECT BILLING THRU 8/31/15

 22,531.00FGM ARCHITECTS INC Total

     3289 VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP

 2.84 10/02/2015 VSP 151002123956CA   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 62.42 10/02/2015 VSP 151002123956CD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 160.23 10/02/2015 VSP 151002123956FD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 31.50 10/02/2015 VSP 151002123956FN   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 7.38 10/02/2015 VSP 151002123956HR   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 49.47 10/02/2015 VSP 151002123956IS   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 124.77 10/02/2015 VSP 151002123956PD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 231.91 10/02/2015 VSP 151002123956PW   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 670.52VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP Total

     3298 JENNIFER KUHN

 1,279.13 10/08/2015 159 COORD SVC SEPT 2015

 1,279.13JENNIFER KUHN Total

     3327 HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST LTD

         83929  3,333.00 10/01/2015 167233 SVCS OCT 2015

 3,333.00HUB INTERNATIONAL MIDWEST LTD Total

     3347 WAGEWORKS-ACH

 7,377.91 09/29/2015 R20150214947

 3,397.71 10/06/2015 R20150218589 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CLAIMS

 10,775.62WAGEWORKS-ACH Total

     3357 A&L TOOLS INC

         85234  549.00 10/08/2015 0910156513 LOYALTY SOFTWARE UPGRADE

 549.00A&L TOOLS INC Total

     3361 LINCOLN INN BANQUETS LLC

 1,058.40 10/01/2015 91015 LEAD BREAKFAST/LUNCH 9/10/15

28



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,058.40LINCOLN INN BANQUETS LLC Total

     3372 JAY LAWRENCE JACOBS

         85235  2,500.00 10/01/2015 092115 SESSION FEE 9-30-15

 2,500.00JAY LAWRENCE JACOBS Total

     3387 STATE MATERIALS ENGINEERING

         84584  4,780.00 10/08/2015 7897 MFT SOIL TESTING

 4,780.00STATE MATERIALS ENGINEERING Total

     3392 DULUTH HOLDINGS INC

         84928  144.95 10/08/2015 P542865401017 FLEX FIRE HOSE UTILITY PANTS

 144.95DULUTH HOLDINGS INC Total

     3404 GENEVA GLASS WORKS

         84896  963.00 10/08/2015 91615 GLASS REPAIR

 963.00GENEVA GLASS WORKS Total

     3420 Jennifer Bresnahan

 145.04 10/01/2015 092415 UNIFORM REIMB - NEW HIRE

 145.04Jennifer Bresnahan Total

     3425 GHA TECHNOLOGIES INC

         85333  282.00 10/08/2015 938108 KEYSCAN COMPONENTS

         85289  1,284.00 10/08/2015 938613 KEY SCAN COMPONENTS

 1,566.00GHA TECHNOLOGIES INC Total

     3428 Luis Vargas Alvarado

 184.00 10/01/2015 092415 UNIFORM REIMB - NEW HIRE

 184.00Luis Vargas Alvarado Total

999000522 CHASE CHAVIN

 2,500.00 10/08/2015 1018 REIMBURSEMENT SEWER ASSISTANCE

 2,500.00CHASE CHAVIN Total

999000527 DELNOR HEALTH & FITNESS CENTER

 3,300.00 10/01/2015 15-10 MEMBERSHIPS AND DUES

 3,300.00DELNOR HEALTH & FITNESS CENTER Total
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 1,337,152.63Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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